03/17/2016 503740997

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3787640

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the APPLICATION NO. FROM 14/163,724 TO 14/613,724 previously recorded on Reel 037020 Frame 0159. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL A SNYDER	02/03/2015
EDWIN OTERO	02/03/2015
LEXIA KIRONN	02/03/2015
WENDELL V TWELVES JR	02/23/2015
EVAN BUTCHER	02/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE FINANCIAL PLAZA	
City:	HARTFORD	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14613724

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)865-0297

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-777-6628

Email: docket@bachlap.com

BACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 900 CHAPEL STREET, SUITE 900

NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510-2802 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA-0034901-US(14-453)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE A. COURY	
SIGNATURE:	/geroge a. coury/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2016	

PATENT REEL: 038130 FRAME: 0823

Total Attachments: 5 source=corrective_assignment_request_14-453#page1.tif source=corrective_assignment_request_14-453#page2.tif source=corrective_assignment_request_14-453#page3.tif source=corrective_assignment_request_14-453#page4.tif source=corrective_assignment_request_14-453#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 038130 FRAME: 0824

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3612416

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL A SNYDER	02/03/2015
EDWIN OTERO	02/03/2015
LEXIA KIRONN	02/03/2015
WENDELL V TWELVES JR.	02/23/2015
EVAN BUTCHER	02/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE FINANCIAL PLAZA
City:	HARTFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	**************************************

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(203)865-0297

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

203-777-6628

Email:

docket@bachlap.com

Correspondent Name:

BACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C.

Address Line 1:

900 CHAPEL STREET, SUITE 1201

Address Line 4:

NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA-0034901-US(14-453)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. WISZ
SIGNATURE:	/David L. Wisz/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038130 FRAME: 0825



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL A SNYDER	02/03/2015
EDWIN OTERO	02/03/2015
LEXIA KIRONN	02/03/2015
WENDELL V TWELVES, JR.	02/23/2015
EVAN BUTCHER	02/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE FINANCIAL PLAZA
City:	HARTFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Application Number: 14460704 14/612 7211	Property Type			
Application Number.		141 08724 14/	1613,724	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (203)865-0297 Phone: 203-777-6628 Email: docket@bachlap.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: BACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C. Address Line 1: 900 CHAPEL STREET, SUITE 1201 Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PA-0034901-US(14-453)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DAVID L. WISZ			
Signature:		/David L. Wisz/			
Date:		11/12/2015			
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment_signed#page1.tif source=assignment_signed#page2.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION					
EPAS ID: Receipt Date:	PAT361241 11/12/2015	6			

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WE, DANIEL A. SNYDER of 11 Byron Road, Manchester, CT 06040, EDWIN OTERO of 580 Andrews Street, Southington, CT 06489, LEXIA KIRONN of 177 New Britain Avenue, Rocky Hill, CT 06067, WENDELL V. TWELVES, JR. of 218 Conestoga Way, Glastonbury, CT 06033, EVAN BUTCHER of 36 Sandra Drive, Manchester, CT 06042; have invented certain improvements in a "ADDITIVE MANUFACTURED INSEPARABLE PLATFORM DAMPER AND SEAL ASSEMBLY FOR A GAS TURBINE ENGINE", identified as Attorney's Docket No. PA-0034901-US(14-453), executed on even date herewith and listing as inventors: Daniel A. Snyder, Edwin Otero, Lexia Kironn, Wendell V. Twelves, Jr., and Evan Butcher (hereinafter the Application).

At the time of the invention of the improvements, said improvements were assigned to or under obligation of assignment to United Technologies Corporation, of One Financial Plaza, Hartford, Connecticut 06103, a corporation of the State of Delaware (hereinafter Assignee).

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to:

said invention or inventions as described in the Application(s), in all forms and embodiments thereof and in all countries and other jurisdictions;

the Application(s) and all applications filed in all countries and jurisdictions based thereon or otherwise for said invention or inventions, including direct or indirect nonprovisional of, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications, and including the right to file all said applications under the provisions of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Patent Cooperation Treaty or other international convention or agreement;

all patents and reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof to be obtained in all countries and jurisdictions upon said invention or inventions or from all said applications; and

to all such rights relating to prior infringements, retroactive or past royalties, provisional rights, and other retroactive or past relief or compensation.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the issuing authorities in all countries and jurisdictions to issue all patents on all said applications to Assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree, without any further payment or compensation by Assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns and to their representatives and agents, all facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in all interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make all of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in all countries and jurisdictions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have-hereunto set his hand and seal on the date after their signature.

	(L.S.) DANIEL A. SNYDER	$\frac{2/3/2 \rho 15}{\text{Date}}$
x	(L.S.) Alon Atomic EDWIN OTERO	2/3/2015 Date
	(L.S.) <u>deyja k li rown</u> LEXIA KIRONN	2/3/2015 Date
7	(L.S.) Wendell V. Twelves, Jr.	02/23/15 Date
	(L.S.) 2 22 TEVAN BUTCHER	2/3/2015 Date